508368680 02/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8415869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENALGUARD SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	459 FORTUNE BOULEVARD	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17138215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFRY H. NELSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHN-6452-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRY H. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFRY H. NELSON/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=6452-31_PLC_to_RenalGuard#page1.tif source=6452-31_PLC_to_RenalGuard#page2.tif

PATENT 508368680 REEL: 066430 FRAME: 0199

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PLC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "RENALGUARD SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

941252 8100 SR# 20187162969

Date: 10-16-18

Authentication: 203624377

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PLC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

PLC Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is PLC Medical Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation") and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on July 19, 1982, and a related Certificate of Renewal and Revival of Charter was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on January 8, 2001, and a Certificate of Change of Registered Agent and Registered Office was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on March 18, 2003.

SECOND: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

The name of the corporation is RenalGuard Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: The effective time of the Certificate of Amendment shall be October 16, 2018.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242, 141(f) and 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation be signed this 16th day of October, 2018.

By: /s/ Gregory W. Mann

Name: Gregory W. Mann Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:40 PM 10/16/2018
FILED 01:40 PM 10/16/2018
SR 20187162969 - File Number 941252

RECORDED: 02/01/2024

PATENT REEL: 066430 FRAME: 0201